FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01 -30 -2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1.16-01

101599012

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	MARKS UNLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name   Somerset Tire Service, Inc				
	1221273			
Formerly	127 1 12			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion New Jersey			
Descriving Borts				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name STS of Delaware, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 919 North Market Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware 19801			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X   Corporation   Association   Associatio				
representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   Delaware   Del				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
:				
40.00 CP 25.00 GP				
[	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of this interest of the commentance of the co

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002223 FRAME: 0821

	PTO-1618B		
Expires 06/30/99			
OHE OFFI	0027		

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)		Man to the state of the state o		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 908-647-1022				
Name	Brian L. Wamsley, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Herold and Haines, P.A.			
Address (line 2)	25 Independence Boulevard			
Address (line 3)	Warren, NJ 07059			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	tached conveyance do	ocument #	
Tradamark	Application Number(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration N			
			tration Number(s)	
Ira	demark Application Number(s)	1,551,273	1,552,259	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.				
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: <b>\$</b> 80.00	
		Deposit Account	<b>V</b> 80.00	
Deposit A	-	Deposit Account		
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Accour	e charged to the account.) t Number:	# 50-1179	
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indi	icated herein.			
D T	Hamalov Hun	. L. Wernelly	January 11 <u>, 2001</u>	
	Wamsley	Signature	Date Signed	
1401110				

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Somerset Tire Service, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, of 400 West

Main Street, Bound Brook, New Jersey 08805, is the owner of the United States service

mark registration Nos. 1,551,273 and 1,552,259 as listed and described in the attached

Schedule A.

WHEREAS, STS of Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 919 North Market

Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring said service marks listed

and described in the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business with

which the marks of said registrations are associated and which is symbolized by said

marks and the right to recover for any past infringement of such marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, in

consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the undersigned hereby acknowledges assignment to STS of Delaware,

Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said service marks, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by said registrations and the right to recover for any past

infringement of said marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument at

Bound Brook, New Jersey, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 2000.

SOMERSET TIRE SERVICE, INC.

William F. Caulin, President

## **SCHEDULE A**

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

SM Registration No. 1,551,273 STS

**RECORDED: 01/16/2001** 

SM Registration No. 1,552,259 STS-stylized

TRADEMARK REEL: 002223 FRAME: 0824